DAMAGES, IF ANY, WHICH MAY RESULT FROM A FAILURE TO PERFORM SUCH SERVICES, AND IN CASE OF FAILURE TO PERFORM
SUCH SERVICES AND A RESULTING LOSS, CLIENT’S DAMAGES HEREIN SHALL BE LIQUIDATED AND FIXED IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO
THE INSPECTION FEE PAID MULTIPLIED BY ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT (125%) AS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES AND NOT AS A
PENALTY, AND THIS REMEDY SHALL BE EXCLUSIVE. 

GENERAL PROVISIONS:
 This inspection contract, the inspection, and the inspection report do not constitute a warranty (expressed or implied), guarantee, or insurance